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CHAPTER 256. 

[Published April 2', 1863.] 

AN ACT to authorize the board of supervisors of Crawford county 
to pass an ordinance allowing horses, mules or cattle to run at 
large upon unenclosed lands in said county. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The board of supervisors of Crawford Authorit y  to 
county are hereby authorized to pass an ordinance t7:w °irlidgInacalge, 
allowing horses, mules or cattle to run at large upon fact; eto run at 
lands in said county not enclosed by a lawful fence, 
with such restrictions as such board may deem proper; 
and said board may prescribe penalties for a violation 
of said ordinanance, [ordinance,] not at variance with 
the constitution and laws of this state. 

SECTION 2. Such ordinance and all changes made ordpairiles  to be 
therein shall be published for three weeks successively, P"  
in some newspaper published in said county, before said 
ordinance shall take effect. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1863. 

CHAPTER 257. 

[Published April 23, 1863.] 

AN ACT giving the board of supervisors of La Fayette county 
authority to pass an ordinance allowing horses, mules, sheep or 
cattle to run at large upon unenclosed lands in said county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen- 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The board of supervisors of La Fayette Authority to 

county are hereby authorized to pass an ordinance NisoVirn=ie, 
tarc.ieto allowing horses, mules, sheep or cattle to run at large 	run at  

upon lands in said county not enclosed by a lawful 
fence, with such restrictions as to such board may seem 
proper ; and said board may prescribe penalties for a 
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Ordinance to be 
abashed. 

violation of said ordinance, not at variance with the 
constitution and laws of this state. 

SECTION 2. Such ordinance and all changes made 
therein shall be published for three weeks, successively, 
in some weekly newspaper published in said county, be-
fore said ordinance shall take effect. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1863. 

     

Part vacated. 

CHAPTER 258. 

[Published April 23, 1863.] 

AN ACT to vacate a part of "Miller's addition" to Beaver Dam, 
in the county of Dodge. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. So much of Miller's addition to Beaver 
Dam, in the county of Dodge, as lies east and north-
east of the track of the La Crosse and Milwaukee rail-
road, and north and north-west of Spring street, is 
hereby vacated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1863. 

CHAPTER 259. 

[Published April 23, 1868.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to A. M. Blair the s,um of $1200. 

Appropriation 
forloss of prop-
erty by riot. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to A. M. 
Blair, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise 
appropriated, the sum of twelve hundred dollars, in fall 


